HEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

Atty Ref/Docket No.: 483.008US1

101013417

|  | 013417   |
|--|--|
| To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please r                              | record the attached original documents or copy thereof.  |
| Name of conveying party(ies):  | 2. Name and address of receiving party(es):  |
| Alan P. Kozikowski, Darryl Hugh Steensma, Werner Tueckmantel an<br>Gian Luca Araldi            | Name: Georgetown University  |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [ ]Yes [X]No                              | Street Address: 37th and O Street, NW  |
| 3. Nature of conveyance:   | Shoot Address. 37th and O Shoot, N.  |
| [X] Assignment [] Merger   |  |
| [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name  | City: Washington State: DC ZIP: 20057  |
| [] Other   | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [ ]Yes [X]No  |
| Execution Date: September 8, 1998, October 7, 1998, September 8, 1<br>October 15, 1998         |  |
| 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  |  |
| If this document is being filed together with a new application, th                            | e execution date of the application is:  |
| A. Patent Application No.(s)   | B. Patent No.(s)   |
| Serial No. 09/118,042, filed July 17, 1998   |  |
| Additional numbers attached? [ ]Yes [X]No  |  |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:      | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  |
| Name: Robert J. Harris, Ph.D.  | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$_40.00_   |
| Address: Schwegman, Lundberg, Woessner & Kluth, P.A.<br>P.O. Box 2938<br>Minneapolis, MN 55402 | [X] Enclosed [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account  |
|  | Please charge any additional fees or credit any overpayments to our Deposit account number:  |
| D  | OO NOT USE THIS SPACE  |
| 9. Statement and signature.  |  |
| To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information                              | n is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.   |
| Robert J. Harris, Ph.D./Reg. No. 37,346  | 30 month 1799  |
| Name of Person Signing Si  | Total number pages including cover sheet:  |
| OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)  | 1864<br>8.6  |
| 1  | Do not detach this portion   |
| Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information                            | to:  |
| Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks<br>Box Assignments<br>Washington, D.C. 20231            | <b>8</b>   |
| and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sam                            | erage about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the documen uple cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and ington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project |

PATENT

**REEL: 9885 FRAME: 0864** 

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Alan P. Kozikowski, residing at 45 Cameron Ct., Princeton, NJ 08540, and Darryl Hugh Steensma, residing at 330 East 84th Street, New York, NY 10028, and Werner Tueckmantel, residing at 2500 Wisconsin Ave. NW 15, Apt. 945, Washington, DC 20007, and Gian Luca Araldi, residing at 3609 - 38th Street N.W., Apt. 403, Washington, DC 20016, made certain new and useful inventions and improvements for which We filed an application for Letters Patent of the United States on July 17, 1998, which application was assigned U.S. patent application serial number 09/118,042, and is entitled BICYCLIC METABOTROPIC GLUTAMATE RECEPTOR LIGANDS.

AND WHEREAS, <u>Georgetown University</u>, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of <u>District of Columbia</u>, and having an office and place of business at <u>37th and O Street, NW</u>, <u>Washington, DC 20057</u>, (hereinafter "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, improvements and application and in and to the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest for all countries in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed in the aforesaid application, and in and to the said application, all divisions continuations, or renewals thereof, all Letters Patent which may be granted therefrom, and ail reissues or extensions of such patents, and in and to any and all applications which have been or shall be filed in any foreign countries for Letters Patent on the said inventions and improvements, including an assignment of all rights under the provisions of the International Convention, and all Letters Patent of foreign countries which may be granted therefrom; and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patent for the aforesaid inventions and improvements to the said Assignee as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the use of the said Assignee, its successors and assigns.

Docket No.: 483.008US1 Serial No.: 09/118,042 Filing Date: July 17, 1998

Page 2 of 4

AND, for the consideration aforesaid, we do hereby agree that we and our executors and legal representatives will make, execute and deliver any and all other instruments in writing including any and all further application papers, affidavits, assignments and other documents, and will communicate to said Assignee, its successors and representatives all facts known to us relating to said improvements and the history thereof and will testify in all legal proceedings and generally do all things which may be necessary or desirable more effectually to secure to and vest in said Assignee, its successors or assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the said improvements, inventions, applications, Letters Patent, rights, titles, benefits, privileges and advantages hereby sold, assigned and conveyed, or intended so to be.

AND, furthermore we covenant and agree with said Assignee, its successors and assigns, that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by me/us and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by us.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 8 day of Sept, 1998.

Alan P. Kozikowski

STATE OF >

COUNTY OF MARAZ

On this S day of Lighten 1998 before me personally appeared Alan P. Kozikowski to me known and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he/she duly acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

[SEAL]

Notary Public

Docket No.: 483.008US1 Serial No.: 09/118,042 Filing Date: July 17, 1998

Page 3 of 4

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 7 day of October, 1998.

STATE OF

On this 1 day of October, 1998 before me personally appeared Darryl Hugh Steensma to me known and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he/she duly acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

[SEAL]

WALTER C. HANCHUK NOTARY PUBLIC, State of New York No. 31-5012977 Qualified in New York County

Commission Expires June 15, 199 4

Notary Public

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 2

day of Line 1998 before me personally appeared Werner Tueckmantel to me known and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he/she duly acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same for the uses and

purposes therein set forth.

[SEAL]

PATENT

REEL: 9885 FRAME: 0867

| Docket No.: 483.008US1<br>Serial No.: 09/118,042<br>Filing Date: July 17, 1998<br>Page 4 of 4 |
|---|
|   |

| IN LESTIMO          | JNY WHEKEOF,       | , i nave nereunto | set my nand this _ | day of           | , 1998.                 |
|---------------------|--------------------|-------------------|--------------------|------------------|-------------------------|
|                     |                    | _0                | obli Ce.           | luco             |                         |
|                     |                    | Gian l            | Luca Araldi        |                  |                         |
| STATE OF            | )                  |                   |                    |                  |                         |
|                     | )ss.               |                   |                    |                  |                         |
| COUNTY OF           | )                  | See ,             | Attached           |                  |                         |
| On this             | day of             | , 1998 bef        | fore me personally | y appeared Gian  | <u>ı Luca Araldi</u> to |
| me known and knov   | wn to me to be the | e person describ  | ped in and who ex  | ecuted the foreg | oing instrument,        |
| and he/she duly ack | nowledged to m     | e that he/she ex  | ecuted the same f  | for the uses and | purposes therein        |
| set forth.          |                    |                   |                    |                  |                         |
| [SEAL]              |                    |                   |                    |                  |                         |
| L — J               |                    | Notar             | y Public           |                  |                         |
|                     |                    |                   |                    |                  |                         |

## IFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT \_\_\_ before me, \_\_\_\_ ☐ personally known to me – **OR** – proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is a subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he's he/they executed the same in his her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his har/their signature on the instrument the person a, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, DAVID J GRAYSON executed the instrument. Commission # 1106392 lotary Public --- Call San Diego Coun WITNESS my hand and official seal. OPTIONAL Though the information below is not required by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent fraudulent removal and reattachment of this form to another document. **Description of Attached Document** Title or Type of Document: #55.5nmen7 Number of Pages: Four Document Date: None Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: \_\_\_\_\_ Individual Individual Corporate Officer ☐ Corporate Officer Title(s): Title(s): ☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General ☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General Attorney-in-Fact Attorney-in-Fact Trustee Trustee Guardian or Conservator ☐ Guardian or Conservator Cother: Other: Signer Is Representing: Signer Is Representing:

 $\label{thm:constraint} \ensuremath{\mathcal{C}}_{\mathcal{A}} = \ensuremath{\mathcal{C}}_{\mathcal{A}$ 

© 1995 National Notary Association • 8236 Remmet Ave., P.O. Box 7184 • Canoga Park, CA 91309-7184

RECORDED: 04/05/1999

Prod. No. 5907

Reorder: Call Toll-Free 1-800-876-6827